

United States Department of the Interior



BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Color Country District 176 East DL Sargent Drive Cedar City, UT 84721 https://www.blm.gov/utah

FIRE PREVENTION ORDER: UT-020-24-06

Pursuant to regulations of the Department of the Interior, found at Title 43 CFR 9212.1 (h), the Code of Federal Regulations, all fire restrictions are rescinded on all Bureau of Land Management (BLM) managed lands within the Color Country District due to decreased fire danger and improved conditions.

Area Description:

All BLM managed lands within the Color Country District in Washington, Iron, Beaver, and Garfield counties, Utah.

This order is effective at 00:01 a.m. on Friday, August 30, 2024.

Signed:

Gloria Tibbetts Color Country District Manager USDI Bureau of Land Management